

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

Case # 2006-CA-01275

BARBARA DOTSON, *Plaintiff, Appellant*

vs.

PAUL JACKSON, M.D., *Defendant, Appellee*

In Appeal from the Circuit Court of Hinds County, Mississippi

BRIEF OF APPELLANT BARBARA DOTSON

Oral Argument Requested

**Isaac K. Byrd, Jr. [REDACTED]
Suzanne G. Keys, [REDACTED]
BYRD & ASSOCIATES, PLLC
P. O. BOX 19
JACKSON, MS 39205-0019
601 354-1210**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS I

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

1. Nature of the Case 1

2. Course of the Proceedings 1

3. Disposition in Circuit Court 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

I. SUMMARY JUDGMENT STANDARD 3

II. THE STANDARD IN MEDICAL MALPRACTICE CASES 5

III. LAYMEN’S EXCEPTION 5

CONCLUSION 6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Busby v. Mazzeo, 929 So.2d 369, 373 3

Erby v. North Mississippi Medical Center, 654 So.2d 454, 499 5

Erby v. North Mississippi Medical Center, 654 So.2d 495 3

Kelley v. Frederic, 573 So.2d 1385, 1389. 3

Maxwell v. Baptist Memorial Hospital- Desoto Inc. 2007 So.2d (2005-CA-01518-COA) 4

McFadden v. State, 580 So.2d 1210 (Miss 1991) 2, 3

Palmer v. Anderson Infirmary Benevolent Association, 564 So.2d 1346 (Miss. 1995) 3

Palmer v. Anderson Infirmary Benevolent Association, 564 So.2d 1355 (Miss. 1995) 5

Sheffield v. Goodwin, 740 So.2d 854 (Miss 1999) 5, 6

Smith Ex Rel. Smith v. Gilmore Memorial Hospital, 925 So.2s 177, 181 (Miss. 2007) 5

Statutes and Rules

Miss. R. Civ. P. 56(f) 4
